GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE PRODUCTION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2215
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29" July, 2022

SEPARATE ORGANISATION FOR COMMERCIALIZATION OF ARMS
2215. SHRI VISHNU DATT SHARMA:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether in view of the increasing defence armaments manufacturing capabilities of India,
the Government is considering to set up a dedicated organization for commercialisation of the
arms, equipment and defence technology on similar lines of Antrix corporation for space
services; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI AJAY BHATT)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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